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0d PROSPECT 



SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Case No. 11023 
Mary 33 #1 

Mineral Owners Net Acres Leased Percentage 

Loma, Inc. 2 .0000 5 .0000 

Bank of Oklahoma, Trustee 0 .5000 1.2500 

Bank of Oklahoma, Trustee 0 .5000 1.2500 

W.B. Collins 0 .7500 1.8750 

Paul L. Davis, Jr. 0 .3750 0.9375 

F. Ferrell Davis 0 .3750 0.9375 

American Exploration Company et al. 8 .8334 22 .0834 

Virginia P. Selby 0 .5000 1.2500 

Hurley Oil Properties 1.8750 4 .6875 

Robert G. Anderson Trust 1.8750 4 .6875 

Kent C. Phipps Trust 0 .5000 1.2500 

Mary Elizabeth Roelke Trust 0 .3080 0 .7700 

Boatmans Trustee - L. Randolph 0 .3080 0 .7700 

Rollins M. & Amalie L. Koppel 0 .0469 0 .1172 

Robert D. Snow Trust 0 .3240 0 .8100 

Pacific Enterprises 0 .6667 1.6667 

Ruth T. Skaggs 0 .0469 0 .1172 

Ann Steirnberg Stone 0 .0469 0 .1172 

Dick C. Milam & Joyce H. Milam 0 .2500 0 .6250 

W.C. Kimball Estate 0 .0667 0 .1667 

David Thomas Ingram 0 .7500 1.8750 

Universal Resources Corporation 2 .0000 5.0000 

Barbara Sue Beller 0 .7500 1.8750 

Dannie A. Carter 0 .0469 0 .1172 

J.S. Martin 2 .0000 5.0000 

Wood Oil Company 10.0000 25 .0000 

35 .6942 89.2355 

Mineral Owners Net Acres Unleased Percentage 

v Paul Balbaud \ UJ C. O - T ^ JC- t | \ V 0 .0500 0 .1250 
W. Wayne Gill and Merle Gill ; 0 .2500 0 .6250 

(Leased by Smith-Clement) 

V " T h e Imperial Trusts Company of Canada 0 .0667 0.1666 
s/ 'Jack M. Hawkins 0 .0667 0 .1666 

E. Lila Snow 0 .0600 0 .1500 
Melinda Investment Corp. 3.5625 8.9063 
Charla Brace Green 0 .2500 0 .6250 

t 

4 .3058 10.7645 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 11026 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 2_ 
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Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date: July 21. 1994 



NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Case No. 11024 
Lawrence 33 #1 

Mineral Owners Net Acres Leased Percentage 

Robert D. Snow Trust 0.3240 0.8100 
Ann Stiernberg Stone 0.0469 0.1173 
Hurley Oil Properties 1.8750 4.6875 
Loma, Inc. 2.0000 5.0000 
Bank of Oklahoma, Inc. 0.5000 1.2500 
Bank of Oklahoma, Inc. 0.5000 1.2500 
W.B. Collins 0.7500 1.8750 
Paul L. Davis, Jr. 0.3750 0.9375 
F. Ferrel Davis 0.3750 0.9375 
Kent C. Phipps Trust 0.5000 1.2500 
American Exploration Company et al. 8.8333 22.0833 
Ruth T. Skaggs 0.0469 0.1173 
Rollins M. & Amalie L. Koppel 0.0469 0.1173 
Virginia P. Selby 0.5000 1.2500 
Robert G. Anderson Trust 1.8750 4.6875 
Mary Elizabeth Roelke Trust 0.3080 0.7700 
Boatmans Trustee - L. Randolph 0.3080 0.7700 
Pacific Enterprises 0.6666 1.6665 
Dick C. Milam & Joyce H. Milam 0.2500 0.6250 
W.C. Kimball Estate 0.0667 0.1668 
David Thomas Ingram 0.6250 1.5625 
Universal Resources Corporation 2.0000 5.0000 
Barbara Sue Beller 0.6250 1.5625 
Pauline M. Reeser Trust 1.0000 2.5000 
Dannie A. Carter 0.0469 0.1173 
J.S. Martin 1.0000 2.5000 
Wood Oil Company 10.0000 25.0000 

35.4442 88.6105 

Mineral Owners Net Acres Unleased Percentage 

Paul Balbaud 
W. Wayne Gill & Merle Gill 

(Leased by Smith-Clement) 
The Imperial Trusts Company of Canada 
Jack M. Hawkins 
E. Lila Snow 
Melinda Investment Corp. 
Charla Brace Green 

0.0500 
0.2500 

0.0666 
0.0667 
0.0600 
3.5625 
0.5000 

0.1250 
0.6250 

0.1665 
0.1668 
0.1500 
8.9063 
1.2500 

4.5558 11.3895 



NW/4 SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Case No. 11025 
Arthur 33 #1 

Mineral Owners Net Acres Leased Percentage 

Loma, Inc. 2.0000 5.0000 
Bank of Oklahoma, Trustee 0.5000 1.2500 
Bank of Oklahoma, Trustee 0.5000 1.2500 
W.B. Collins 0.7500 1.8750 
Paul L. Davis, Jr. 0.3750 0.9375 
F. Ferrell Davis 0.3750 0.9375 
American Exploration Company et al. 8.8334 22.0834 
Virginia P. Selby 0.5000 1.2500 
Hurley Oil Properties 1.8750 4.6875 
Robert G. Anderson Trust 1.8750 4.6875 
Kent C. Phipps Trust 0.5000 1.2500 
Mary Elizabeth Roelke Trust 0.3080 0.7700 
Boatmans Trustee - L. Randolph 0.3080 0.7700 
Rollins M. & Amalie L. Koppel 0.0469 0.1172 
Robert D. Snow Trust 0.3240 0.8100 
Pacific Enterprises 0.6667 1.6667 
Ruth T. Skaggs 0.0469 0.1172 
Ann Steirnberg Stone 0.0469 0.1172 
Dick C. Milam & Joyce H. Milam 0.2500 0.6250 
W.C. Kimball Estate 0.0667 0.1667 
David Thomas Ingram 0.7500 1.8750 
Universal Resources Corporation 2.0000 5.0000 
Barbara Sue Beller 0.7500 1.8750 
Dannie A. Carter 0.0469 0.1172 
J.S. Martin 2.0000 5.0000 
Wood Oil Company 10.0000 25.0000 

35.6942 89.2355 

Mineral Owners 

Paul Balbaud 

W. Wayne Gill and Merle Gill 

(Leased by Smith-Clement) 
The Imperial Trusts Company of Canada 
Jack M. Hawkins 
E. Lila Snow 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
Charla Brace Green 

Net Acres Unleased Percentage 

0 .0500 

0 .2500 

0.0667 
0.0667 
0.0600 
3.5625 
0.2500 

0.1250 
0.6250 

0.1666 
0.1666 
0.1500 
8.9063 
0.6250 

4.3058 10.7645 



ANSON COMPANY 
ESTIMATE OF COSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

AFE # 

Location 

Prospect 

Project 

Date 

Well Name and Number LAWRENCE 33 #1 

NE/4 SW/4 SEC 33-16S-38E 

Wood 

County LEA State NEW MEXICO 

Operator ANSON COMPANY 

Drill, Complete and Equip an 11,800' Strawn Oil Well 

6/28/94 AFE Prepared B J.C. NORTHCUTT 

Dry Hole Completion Total 

DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES (721) (731) 

002 Location and Road Construction 20,000 20,000 
003 Damages and Surveying 8,000 8,000 
004 Mobilization, Demobilization 

006 Daywork 11,800' @ $16.50/ft + 3 days @ 4500/day 194,700 13,500 208,200 
008 Cementing Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
010 Formation Testing 2 DSTs 8,000 8,000 
012 Wireline Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
014 Geological Services 5,000 5,000 
015 Liquid and Solids Disposal 

016 Mud and Chemicals 16,700 2,500 19,200 
018 Trucking 5,000 5,000 10,000 
019 Overhead 4,000 3,000 7,000 
020 Field Supervision 5,000 5,000 10,000 
022 Contract Services 8,000 7,000 15,000 
024 Drill Bits 

026 Fuel and Utilities Incl. Water 4,500 4,500 9,000 
028 Completion Unit 7 days @ $1500/day 10,500 10,500 
030 Rentals 5,000 8,000 13,000 
031 Closed System Equipment 

032 Stimulation 13,000 13,000 
034 Tubular Inspection 5,000 5,000 10,000 
035 Inspect and Repair BHA 

038 Miscellaneous 5,000 5,000 10,000 
042 Plug and Abandon 

TOTAL DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES: 343,9001 102,000 445,900 

TANGIBLE EQUIPMENT 

Dry Hole 
(725) 

Completion 

(735) 

Total 

002 Conductor 

003 Short Surface Csg 

004 Long Surface Csg 

005 Intermediate 

006 Drilling Liner 

007 Tieback 

13-3/8" @ 450' 

9-5/8" @ 4500' 

008 Production Csg 

009 Production Liner 

010 Tubing 

5-1/2" @ 11,800' 

2-3/8" @ 11,700' 

012 Wellhead Equipment 

024 Other Subsurface Equipment 

026 Non-Controllable Equipment 

029 Prod Equipment & Facilities 

030 Miscellaneous 

4,000 
9,000 

67,500 

7,500 

5,000 

94,400 

41,000 
15,000 
7,500 
2,500 

45,000 
10,000 

4,000 
9,000 

67,500 

94,400 

41,000 
22,500 
7,500 
2,500 

45,000 
15,000 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 11026 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 3_ 

93,000 215,400 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date: July 21. 1994 

308,400 

| $436,900 | $317,400 | $754,300 | 

Date: 



ANSON COMPANY 

ESTIMATE OF CuSTS AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

AFE # 

Location 

Prospect 

Project 

Date 

1 Well Name and Number ARTHUR 33 #1 

NW/4 E/4 Sec 33-16S-38E County Lea State New Mexico 

Wood Operator AnSon 

Drill, Complete and Equip an 11,800' Strawn Oil Well 

7/8/94 AFE Prepared By J.C. Northcutt 

Dry Hole Completion Total 

DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES (721) (731) 

002 Location and Road Construction 20,000 20,000 
003 Damages and Surveying 8,000 8,000 
004 Mobilization, Demobilization 

006 Daywork 11,800" @ $16.50/ft + 3 days @ 4500/day 194,700 13,500 208,200 
008 Cementing Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
010 Formation Testing 2 DSTs 8,000 8,000 
012 Wireline Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
014 Geological Services 5,000 5,000 
01S Liquid and Solids Disposal 

016 Mud and Chemicals 16,700 2,500 19,200 
018 Trucking 5,000 5,000 10,000 
019 Overhead 4,000 3,000 7,000 
020 Field Supervision 5,000 5,000 10,000 
022 Contract Services 8,000 7,000 15,000 
024 Drill Bits 

026 Fuel and Utilities Incl. Water 4,500 4,500 9,000 
028 Completion Unit 7 days @ $1500/day 10,500 10,500 
030 Rentals 5,000 8,000 13,000 
031 Closed System Equipment 

032 Stimulation 13,000 13,000 
034 Tubular Inspection 5,000 5,000 10,000 
035 Inspect and Repair BHA 

038 Miscellaneous 5,000 5,000 10,000 
042 Plug and Abandon 

TOTAL DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES: 343,900 102,000| 445,900 

TANGIBLE EQUIPMENT 

Dry Hole 

(725) 

Co mpletion Total 

(735) 

002 Conductor 4,000 4,000 
003 Short Surface Csg 13-3/8" @ 450' 9,000 9,000 
004 Long Surface Csg 9-5/8" @ 4500' 67,500 67,500 
005 Intermediate 

006 Drilling Liner 

007 Tieback 

008 Production Csg 5-1/2" @ 11,800' 94,400 94,400 
009 Production Liner 

010 Tubing 2-3/8" @ 11,700' 41,000 41,000 
012 Wellhead Equipment 7,500 15,000 22,500 
024 Other Subsurface Equipment 7,500 7,500 
026 Non-Controllable Equipment 2,500 2,500 
029 Prod Equipment & Facilities 45,000 45,000 
030 Miscellaneous 5,000 10,000 15,000 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS: 93,000 215,400 308,400 

TOTAL WELL COSTS: | $436,900 | $317,400 | $754,30*51 

Approved By Date: 

Company Name 



ANSON COMPANY 

ESTIMATE OF - J S T S AND AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE 

AFE # 

Location 

Prospect 

Project 

Date 

Well Name and Number MARY 33 #1 

NW/4 Sec. 33-16S-38E 

Wood 

County LEA State NEW MEXICO 

Operator ANSON COMPANY 

Drill, Complete and Equip an 11,800' Strawn Oil Well 

6/20/94 AFE Prepared By J.C NORTHCUTT 

Dry Hole Completion Total 

DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES (721) (731) 

002 Location and Road Construction 20,000 20,000 
003 Damages and Surveying 8,000 8,000 
004 Mobilization, Demobilization 

006 Daywork 11,800' @ $16.50/ft + 3 days @ 4500/day 194,700 13,500 208,200 
008 Cementing Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
010 Formation Testing 2 DSTs 8,000 8,000 
012 Wireline Services 25,000 10,000 35,000 
014 Geological Services 5,000 5,000 
015 Liquid and Solids Disposal 

016 Mud and Chemicals 16,700 2,500 19,200 
018 Trucking 5,000 5,000 10,000 
019 Overhead 4,000 3,000 7,000 
020 Field Supervision 5,000 5,000 10,000 
022 Contract Services 8,000 7,000 15,000 
024 Drill Bits 

026 Fuel and Utilities Incl. Water 4,500 4,500 9,000 
028 Completion Unit 7 days @ $1500/day 10,500 10,500 
030 Rentals 5,000 8,000 13,000 
031 Closed System Equipment 

032 Stimulation 13,000 13,000 
034 Tubular Inspection 5,000 5,000 10,000 
035 Inspect and Repair BHA 

038 Miscellaneous 5,000 5,000 10,000 
042 Plug and Abandon 

TOTAL DRILLING AND COMPLETION INTANGIBLES: 343,900 102,000 445,900 

Dry Hoi* Completion Total 

TANGIBLE EQUIPMENT (725) (735) 

002 Conductor 4,000 4,000 
003 Short Surface Csg 13-3/8" @ 450/ 9,000 9,000 
004 Long Surface Csg 9-5/8" @ 4500' 
A f t 15 1 n t A n M A / f i ^ A 

67,500 67,500 

uuo iniefTneuiaie 

006 Drilling Liner 
007 Tieback 

008 Production Csg 5-112" @ 11 ,&Xt 94,400 94,400 
009 Production Liner 

010 Tubing 2-3/8" @ 11,700' 41,000 41,000 
012 Wellhead Equipment 7,500 15,000 22,500 
024 Other Subsurface Equipment 7,500 7,500 
026 Non-Controllable Equipment 2,500 2,500 
029 Prod Equipment & Facilities 45,000 45,000 

030 Miscellaneous 5,000 10,000 15,000 

TOTAL EQUIPMENT COSTS: 93,000 215,400 308,400 

TOTAL WELL COSTS: | $436,900 | $317,400 | $7S4,300l L 
Approved By Date: 

Company Name 



# • 

ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ _ ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 29, 1994 

Smith-Clement Exploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 

Attn: Mr. Jeff Smith 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Sell your leasehold for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

BEFORE THE 
O I L CONSERVATION DD7ISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 11026 Charles E. Lundeen 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 4 L a n d Manager 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date: July 21. 1994 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



/ / y 

W. Wayne Qill 
OIL 4 GAS 

P. O. BOX 3729 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

Ofc. (915) 683-6011 Res. (915) 683-3853 

June 30, 1994 

• 1994 

Anson Company 
P. 0. Box 24060 
Oklahoma C i t y , Oklahoma 73124 

LAND 

ATTN: CHARLES E. LUNDEEN 
Land Manager 

Gentlemen: 

Refe_ren.ce i s made t o your c e r t i f i e d 1 
^-ffune 23, 199 4 ~r-egarding d r i l l i n g the Ma^y 33 #1 and 
(v Anderson 33 # l ^ i n Lea County, New Mextcrj 

Please be advised t h a t a l l our min e r a l i n t e r e s t i n 
the locations i n v o l v e d were p r e v i o u s l y leased t o Smith-
Clement E x p l o r a t i o n , Incorporated of Edmond, Oklahoma 
and we suggest you contact them regarding the d r i l l i n g 
of the above w e l l s . 

W. Wayne G i l l 

WWG/pb 

CC: Smith-Clement E x p l o r a t i o n , Inc. 
1802 - F Canyon Park C i r c l e 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P June 23, 1994 

ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

W. Wayne Gill and Merle Gill 
P.O. Box 3729 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gill: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3814 NORTH SANTA f t O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 

( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A _ T , _ , ^ _ _ „ _ , . T T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Charla Brace Green 
P.O. Box 701 
Richland, Washington 99352 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Green: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respettfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A _ » » A T T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP CERTIFIED MAIL MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Betty Hawkins 
P.O. Box 5401 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Hawkins: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $150.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 1/5 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

4) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP June 23, 1994 MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Judith Hawkins Moore, aka 
Judith H . Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, Virginia 23692 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Moore: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 N W A 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respertfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 S 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP June 1 1 , 1 ^ 4 MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
P.O. Box 5401 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. McRae: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 4 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS. P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 

iiU'il ii unmnm i niiimiW-W" IIW—JH« i m i ••i^r^amm^m-'r. 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP June 23, 1994 MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
P.O. Box 720389 
McAllen, Texas 78504 

Attn: Land Department 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respettfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 05 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



• 9 
A N S O N COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A r r D T T T J i r n M A I T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E K l l r l E L ) M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

E. Lila Snow 
P.O. Box 700987 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74170 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Snow: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 N W A 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respertfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P June 23, 1994 

A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L P A R T N E R 

Wood Oil Company 
320 S. Boston Avenue 
Suite 518 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 

Attn: Mr. Bryan Smith 

Re: Mary 33 #1 
SE/4 NW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 NW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Betty Hawkins 
P.O. Box 5401 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SEA Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Hawkins: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the N W A SEA 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respeafully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $150.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 1/5 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

4) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

BEFORE THE 
O I L CONSERVATION DD7ISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 11026 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 4_ 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date:_ July 21. 1994 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 1 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 7 3 1 2 4 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P CERTIFIED MAIL 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

A N S O N G A S CORPORATION 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Charla Brace Green 
P.O. Box 701 
Richland, Washington 99352 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
N W A SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County) New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Green: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NW/4 SE/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

*. AnSon Compa 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 . ZIP CODE 7 3 1 2 4 



ANSON COMPANY 

G E N ^ L ° P ^ S H , P CERTIFIED MAIL MANAGING I Z f ^ T ^ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

E. Lila Snow 
P.O. Box 700987 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74170 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Snow: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NW/4 SE/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A N S O N G A S CORPORA-TON 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P J u n e L I , 1 ^ 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNER 

Smith-Clement Exploration 
1802 F. Canyon Park Circle 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 

Attn: Mr. Jeff Smith 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

By letter dated June 7, 1994 AnSon proposed an 11,550' Strawn test at a location in the SE/4 
of Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. Please be advised that AnSon has revised this 
proposal to reflect a depth of 11,800' at a location being in the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 33. We have 
also prepared a new AFE for your review and enclose two (2) copies herewith. AnSon respectfully 
requests that Smith-Clement consider one of the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and returning one 
(1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your proportionate share of completed well 
costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold for $75.00 per net mineral acre for a 1/5 royalty and for the 
remainder of your lease term. 

3) Sell your leasehold for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) 5 2 8 - O J 2 J 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



W. Wayne QiU 
OIL & GAS 

P. O. BOX 3729 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 

Ofc. (915) 683-6011 Res. (915) 683-3853 

June 30, 1994 

Anson Company 
p. 0. Box 24060 
Oklahoma C i t y , Oklahoma 73124 

ATTN: CHARLES E. LUNDEEN 
Land Manager 

Gentlemen: 

Refj^ence i s made t o your c e r t i f i e d l e t t e r s " 

CcTune 23, 199 4 ̂ regarding d r i l l i n g the Ma£v33 
Anderson 33_J_l_in Lea County, New MexTcuT^ 

Please be advised t h a t a l l our miner a l i n t e r e s t i n 
the locations i n v o l v e d were p r e v i o u s l y leased t o Smith-
Clement E x p l o r a t i o n , Incorporated of Edmond, Oklahoma 
and we suggest you contact them regarding the d r i l l i n g 
of the above w e l l s . 

WWG/pb 

LAND 

CC: Smith-Clement E x p l o r a t i o n , I n c . 
1802 - F Canyon Park C i r c l e 
Edmond, Oklahoma 7 3013 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I C 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P J u n e 2 3 , 1 9 9 4 M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L PARTNI 

W. Wayne Gill and Merle Gill 
P.O. Box 3729 
Midland, Texas 79705 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SEA Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gill: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NW/4 SE/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respettfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P June 23, 1994 A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 

M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L P A R T N E R 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
P.O. Box 5401 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. McRae: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NW/4 SE/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 7 3 1 2 4 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A 
G E N E R A L P A R T N E R S H I P June 23, 1994 

A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
M A N A G I N G G E N E R A L P A R T N E R 

Judith Hawkins Moore, aka 
Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, Virginia 23692 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Moore: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NW/4 SE/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

M A I L ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2 4 0 6 0 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 7 

A N OKLAHOMA 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP June 23, 1994 

ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
P.O. Box 720389 
McAllen, Texas 78504 

Attn: Land Department 

Re: Anderson 33 #1 
NW/4 SE/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NW/4 SE/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A A * A T T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Charla Brace Green 
P.O. Box 701 
Richland, Washington 99352 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Green: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net inineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

* AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 ) 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) i 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



A N S O N COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A r r o n C T c n M A 1 T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP CERTIFIED MAIL MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Betty Hawkins 
P.O. Box 5401 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Hawkins: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $150.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 1/5 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

4) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A r r D - n c r c n » ^ A I T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, Virginia 23692 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Moore: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $150.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 1/5 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

4) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA r c o T I C T T i n V f i i T ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
P.O. Box 5401 
Midland, Texas 79704 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. McRae: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $150.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 1/5 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

4) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 3 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



A N S O N COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A v f ATT A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E K l i F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Smith-Clement Exploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, Oklahoma 73013 

Attn: Mr. Jeff Smith 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Sell your leasehold for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Sell your leasehold for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

** Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 S ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 
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ANSON COMPANY 

A N O K L A H O M A o r n T i c i c n M * I T A N S O N G A S C O R P O R A T I O N 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Florence M. Anderson, Individually and as 
Independent Executrix of the Estate of 
M.E. Anderson, deceased 
P.O. Box 720389 
McAllen, Texas 78504 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Anderson: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your rninerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh ^ — 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F I . O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E ( 4 0 3 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA r c u T t t T E n A * i n ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

E. Lila Snow 
P.O. Box 700987 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74170 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Dear Ms. Snow: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800* Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respeafully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

<• AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kih 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A FE , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E (4 0 5 ) 5 1 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL AODRES5: P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



ANSON COMPANY 

A N OKLAHOMA n T r c r c n U A T T ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP C E R T I F I E D M A I L MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER 

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

June 28, 1994 

Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-4001 

Re: Lawrence 33 #1 
NE/4 SW/4 Section 33-16S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 
Wood Prospect 

Gentlemen: 

AnSon Company proposes to drill an 11,800' Strawn test at a location in the NE/4 SW/4 
Section 33-16S-38E, Lea County, New Mexico. AnSon respectfully requests that you consider one of 
the following options: 

1) Participate as to your proportionate working interest by executing and 
returning one (1) copy of the enclosed AFE, along with your check for your 
proportionate share of completed well costs. 

2) Lease your minerals for $100.00 per net mineral acre for a 3/16 royalty and a 
three (3) year term. 

3) Lease your minerals for no bonus and a 1/4 royalty. 

AnSon proposes to drill this well in the near future and will be force pooling this unit soon. 
If you have any questions or need additional information, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

AnSon Company 

Charles E. Lundeen 
Land Manager 

CEL/kjh 
Enclosure 

3 8 1 4 N O R T H S A N T A F E , O K L A H O M A C I T Y , O K L A H O M A 7 3 1 1 8 • T E L E P H O N E (4 0 5 ) 5 2 8 - 0 5 2 5 

MAIL ADDRESS. P.O. BOX 24060 • ZIP CODE 73124 



BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ANSON GAS CORPORATION FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 11023 

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of AnSon Gas 

Corporation, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in 

accordance with the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons 

entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses 

shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207. 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of July, 1994. 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 
BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 11026 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 5A 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date:. July 21. 1994 



Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 

E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 700987 
Tulsa, OK 74170 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
Post Office Box 720389 
McAllen, TX 78504 

W. Wayne Gill and 
Merle Gill, husband and wife 
Post Office Box 3729 
Midland, TX 79705 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Charla Brace Green 
Post Office Box 701 
Richland, WA 99352 

AFFIDAVIT, 
Page 2 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 

S SHERIDAN, P.A. 
L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 
I T E I - N O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

New Mexico 

WILLIAM F! CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E I L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R S U I T E I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X £ 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 -2208 
P A T R I C I A A M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 J 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 720389 
Tulsa, OK 74170 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Snow: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours, . 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 



p H i 332 3143 
Receipt for 
Certified Mail 
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E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 700987 
Tulsa, OK 74170 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, p.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E 1 - H O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

5ANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
Post Office Box 720389 
McAllen, TX 78504 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

VerM truly yours, 

New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFQmlh 
Enc. 
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Melinda Investment Corp. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERCE 
8 SHERIDAN, PA. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - N O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : 1 5 0 5 1 3 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

W. Wayne Gill and 
Merle Gill, husband and wife 
Post Office Box 3729 
Midland, TX 79705 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gill: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFQmlh 
Enc. 
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W. Wayne Gill and 
Merle Gill, husband and wife 
Post Office Box 3729 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F C A R R 
S U I T E I - M O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

M A R K F S H E R I D A N 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( B O S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B L A W R E N 2 T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms McRae: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR > 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFQmlh 
Enc. 
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Post Office Box 5401 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N 2 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - l l O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : 1 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Moore: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very) truly yours, . 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

o 
o 
00 
Ti 

V.<o<b 

I.bo 

JUN 2 9 7994 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERCE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 
S U I T E O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 1 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Hawkins: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F*. CARR V 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 



p i n 3 3a aMa 
Receipt for 
Certified IVIail 

••surance Cove-ape Pi rov ded 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

s x « x « 

oo 

*T3 W 
o a 

ta a> 

5" 

03 

, o 

01 

WJ 
> rt ^* 

O n d ^ 

JjS o o o - l 
,'a. -* -> c c 
I CUD B» * .a) 

8 S 5o 3 q 

- § - ! § < » 

s > 
& I 
» §• 
cl So 
O = 
> • 

o 5 

E l 
< o m •* 
m CL 
O o. 
' 3 

* ; (ft w _ 

o 5; a •* 
8 [ " is (0 
- - 3 2 
S o> < 

o 

• • • 

P s. 
§•§• 

a 

o 
— a> 

— z 
3 a 

SD 

09 
-C 

• i f 
CD 

0»Cfl 
7 o i HJlg 
I3&SMB B-2.S; 
3§sr<3§ — CA 

2 . 3 * 

a o 
3»e»S 

3 5-0 
5 i « B 3 » 
» « -* O-
<g—o a 3- & 
3 3 s " 0 5 
«Tf ? | 3 
o> <5 3 —* 
a » o 2 ? 

°-s" s 
3 o-ai < 

§5? 5 

• 

if 
» 

S o 
2. <" 
a 
•3 

3 -

81 

£2. ? 
e» a 

? 

r»e. a 
p . - 0 

: 7 » . 

3 ° 2 
0 a . 

3 a 

o a » a. 
IB I 8 

t 
a Q - < S 

<P © CO 

»fs -
w 2 « a 
S 3 J 3 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, PA. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R S U I T E t O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E / R T 

D A V I D B . T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Charla Brace Green 
Post Office Box 701 
Richland, WA 99352 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Green: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the SE/4 NW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Mary 33 
Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the SE/4 NW/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21,1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F. CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFGmlh 
Enc. 
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BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ANSON GAS CORPORATION FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 11024 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE 

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of AnSon Gas 

Corporation, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in 

accordance with the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons 

entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses 

shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of July, 1994. 

Notarv Public 

My Commission Expires: 
BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DrVTSION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

C a s e Nos- 11023. 11024. 11025 «nri nn?rt 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 5B 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corpora tinn 
Hearing Date: July 21. 1994 



EXHIBIT A 

Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 

E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 700987 
Tulsa, OK 74170 

Florence M. Anderson, Ind. and as 
Independent Executrix of the Estate 
of M.E. Anderson, deceased 
Post Office Box 720389 
McAllen, TX 78504 

Smith-Clement Exploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, OK 73013 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Charla Brace Green 
Post Office Box 701 
Richland, WA 99352 

AFFIDAVIT, 
Page 2 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S 0 5 1 9 5 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( S 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
S SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 700987 
Tulsa, OK 74170 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Snow: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21,1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Verjj truly yours, 

WILLIAM F.HTARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F C A R R S U I T E I - / I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 6 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R : 1 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Florence M. Anderson, Ind. and as 
Independent Executrix of the Estate 
of M.E. Anderson, deceased 
Post Office Box 72089 
McAllen, TX 78504 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Anderson: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Vary truly yours, i 

33. 

WILLIAM F. CARR * 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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Florence M. Anderson, Ind. and as 
Independent Executrix of the Estate 
of M.E. Anderson, deceased 
Post Office Box 720389 
McAllen, TX 78504 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

M I C H A E L B , C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

Smith-Clement Rxploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, OK 73013 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21,1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WFC:mlh 
Enc. 



3 >i 

P 111 332 fibl 
Receipt for 

- Certified Mas! 
No tn . v j r j r ce Coverage Provi jeu 

Smith-Clement Exploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, OK 73013 

o 
o 
oo 

E 

o 
LL 
CO 
CL 

r.;.-,3. 
j 

L:-'i ' '.id 

I .00 | 

He!„r:, R,.-ce ui S'c-
'J5;e. an j Actttas:-;-: -'- : ' 

TOTAL Postage 

Postmark o- Date 

(0 
00 

09 

Is 
| S 

> > 

B W 

l o g . 
» o ' 
o. » O 

1-5 

O S 3 
- J SO _ 

^ a. fp 
""1 M o 3 
t—' — « C 
* o 
* P 

3 

o 

$ > 
CD a 

S -3 
3 7 

n 
tn s 
C 3 
< o 

I • 
3 §: 

3 

• H P * 
S ' c ? ? ! 

• • • 
" S O « 

r1 

Is 

•3188,51 

-7 0 * 3 - Q . Q 

w to -. a. 
9 s sto a 5 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L i A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J i L L O 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : 1 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms McRae: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - M O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : 1 5 0 5 1 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Moore: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFQmlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R S U I T E 1 - I f O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 
B R A D F O R D C 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 3 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : | 5 0 5 ) 9 S Q - 4 4 2 I 
M I C H A E L H F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( S 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 
June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Hawkins: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F? CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFGmlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - H O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : | 5 0 5 ] 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

Charla Brace Green 
Post Office Box 701 
Richland, WA 99352 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Green: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NE/4 SW/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.MP.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Lawrence 
33 Well No. 1 to be drilled at a standard oil well location in the NE/4 SW/4 of said Section 
33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Very truly yours 

WILLIAM 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFCrmlh 
Enc. 
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BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF ANSON GAS CORPORATION FOR 
COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. 11025 

COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) 

William F. Carr, attorney in fact and authorized representative of AnSon Gas 

Corporation, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that in 

accordance with the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division the Applicant has attempted to find the correct addresses of all interested persons 

entitled to receive notice of this application and that notice has been given at the addresses 

shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as provided in Rule 1207. 

AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
) ss. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thisc3&fe day of July, 1994. 

My Commission Expires: 
BEFORE THE 

OIL CONSERVATION DDTISION 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 11026 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 5C 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date:. July 21. 1994 



Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 

E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 700987 
Tulsa, OK 74170 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
Post Office Box 720389 
McAJlen, TX 78504 

Smith-Clement Exploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, OK 73013 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Charla Brace Green 
Post Office Box 701 
Richland, WA 99352 

AFFIDAVIT, 
Page 2 



CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
S SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I 1 O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F. S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

N - I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

June 29, 1994 

Wood Oil Company 
401 South Boston Avenue 
Suite 3100 
Tulsa, OK 74103-4001 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21,1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F C A R R 
S U I T E I - M O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F S H E R l D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 6 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R . ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

E. Lila Snow 
Post Office Box 700987 
Tulsa, OK 74170 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 

Dear Ms Snow: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

New Mexico 

WILLIAM F. CARR | 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F- S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( S O S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 
June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Melinda Investment Corp. 
Post Office Box 720389 
McAllen, TX 78504 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Veiy truly yours, 

WILLIAM F. CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B - C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C . B E R G E 

M A R K F- S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E 1 - 1 I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 £ O S 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( S O S ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Smith-Clement Exploration, Inc. 
1802 Canyon Park Circle, #F 
Edmond, OK 73013 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21,1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

Veiiy truly yours, 

WILLIAM F* CARR 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - I I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : I 5 0 5 ] 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F . C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

P A T R I C I A A M A T T H E W S 

M I C H A E L H , F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M T R U J I L L O 

Betty Hawkins McRae 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms McRae: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F C A R R 
S U I T E I - O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 B 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 B - 4 4 2 I 

D A V I D B - L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Judith Hawkins Moore 
a/k/a Judith H. Moore 
100 Seven Hollys Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23692 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Moore: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

WILLIAM F/ CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFGmlh 
Enc. 

Ve 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

S U I T E I - M O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 2 0 S 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 1 9 3 6 - 4 4 2 1 

T E L E C O P I E R : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

J A C K M C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N 

PATRICIA A MATTHEWS 
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

Betty Hawkins 
Post Office Box 5401 
Midland, TX 79704 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Ms Hawkins: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21, 1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE 
8 SHERIDAN, P.A. 

L A W Y E R S 

M I C H A E L B . C A M P B E L L J E F F E R S O N P L A C E 

W I L L I A M F. C A R R 
S U I T E I - I O N O R T H G U A D A L U P E 

B R A D F O R D C B E R G E 

M A R K F . S H E R I D A N P O S T O F F I C E B O X 2 S O B 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208 
P A T R I C I A A . M A T T H E W S 

T E L E P H O N E : ( 5 0 5 ) 9 8 8 - 4 4 2 1 
M I C H A E L H . F E L D E W E R T 

D A V I D B . L A W R E N Z T E L E C O P I E R : ( B O S ) 9 8 3 - 6 0 4 3 

T A N Y A M . T R U J I L L O 

J A C K M . C A M P B E L L 

O F C O U N S E L 

June 29, 1994 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Charla Brace Green 
Post Office Box 701 
Richland, WA 99352 

Re: Application of AnSon Gas Corporation for Compulsory Pooling, Lea County, 

Dear Ms Green: 

This letter is to advise you that AnSon Gas Corporation has filed the enclosed application 
with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking the force pooling of certain mineral 
interests in all formations to the base of the Strawn formation, in and under the NW/4 SE/4 
of Section 33, Township 16 South, Range 38 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County, New Mexico. 
AnSon Gas Corporation proposes to dedicate the referenced pooled units to its Anderson 
33 Well No. 1 located at a standard oil well location in the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 33. 

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on July 21,1994. You 
are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be subject 
to pooling, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and 
become a party of record will preclude you from challenging the matter at a later date. 

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file 
a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing 
statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing. 

New Mexico 

WILLIAM F.'CARR \ 
ATTORNEY FOR ANSON GAS CORPORATION 
WFC:mlh 
Enc. 
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ISOPACH MAP : LOWER STRAWN Porosity > 4 % ( d ) C.I. 2 0 ' 

BEFORE THE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Case Nos. 11023. 11024. 11025 and 1107.6 
(Consolidated) Exhibit No. 6_ 

W00P PROSPECT 
ANSON 

Submitted by: AnSon Gas Corporation 
Hearing Date: July 21. 1994 


